
PRINTEMPS 1976 77

12
18

17423 
16244
16439 
C/4 
16521 
C/71

17024
17475
19158
18529
17519
16148
18205
17130
17329
16849
17354

16665
16607
16541

17028
17068
17639
18408
18676
16061
17131
17374
18945
19043
19705

1958. He retired to pension November 11, 1960, 
having served in Cranbrook, Chilliwack, Van
couver and Victoria throughout his service.

Dec. 
Dec. 
Dec. 
Dec. 
Dec. 
Dec. 
Dec. 
Dec. 
Dec. 
Dec. 
Dec. 
Dec. 
Dec. 
Dec. 
Dec. 
Dec. 
Dec. 
Dec. 
Dec. 
Dec. 
Dec. 
Dec. 
Dec. 
Dec. 
Dec. 
Dec. 
Dec. 
Dec. 
Jan. 
Jan. 
Jan. 
Jan. 
Jan. 
Feb. 
Feb. 
Feb. 
Feb. 
Feb. 
Feb.

Reg. No. 18802 ex-Cpl. Jack Donald Dobell, 74, 
died January 25, 1976 at Chilliwack, B.C. Born 
December 5, 1901 at Surbiton, Surrey, England, 
he joined the British Columbia Provincial Police 
November 1, 1936. He was promoted to corporal 
April 1, 1949 and joined the RCMP as a special 
constable, when the BCPP was absorbed into the 
RCMP on August 15, 1950. On December 1, 1954 
he joined the Force as a regular member, and was 
promoted to corporal again on November 11,

S/Sft. 
S/Sgt. 
S/Sgt. 
S/Sgt.
S/Sgt. 
Sgt. 
Sgt. 
Sgt. 
Sgt. 
Cpl. 
Cpl.
C/Supt.
Asst. Commr. 
Asst. Commr. 
S/Sgt.
S/Sgt. 
S/Sgt.
C/M 
Sgt.
C/M 
Supt. 
Insp.
Asst. Commr. 
S/Sgt.
Sgt.
S/S/M 
Asst. Commr. 
Supt.
Sgt. 
Sgt. 
Sgt. 
Sgt. 
S/Sgt. 
S/Sgt. 
Cpl. 
Sgt. 
Sgt.
S/Sgt. 
Sgt.

Reg. No. 7312, ex-Cpl. Beecher Ramsay, 82, died 
March 31, 1976 at Nanaimo, B.C. Born April 4, 
1893 at Northam, P.E.I., he joined the RNWMP 
on April 25, 1918 at Boissevain, Man. After train
ing at Depot Division, he was transferred to North 
Battleford, Sask., but was transferred back to

30
30
30
30
30
30
30
30
30
30
30
30
30
30
30
30
30
30
30
30
30
30
30
30
30
30
30
30

5
22
23
28
31

1
4
6

P. B. A. Robin
H. P. Greaves
F. Sontag
S. N. Chadwick
J. B. Hunter
E. G. Morrow
G. A. Kumitch
M. O. Adamson
G. E. Beatty
D. F. W. Marshall 
R. E. Dodds 
J. T. J. Ouimet 
J. A. P. G. Paquette 
J. O. Gorman 
J. M. Leduc
F. Ward
E. C. Domay
S. Mallory
D. W. Dreaper
F. A. Harvey
M. R. Godfrey
J. L. Cotter
L. R. Parent
P. B. Payne
P. L. Guinevan
N.Sharpe
W. G. Pritchett
J. P. Morrison
A. C. Stirrett 
O. J. McInnes
R. McLaren
W. H. Gray
F. J. Barned
P. J.C. Baril
W. J. Schmidt
H. E. MacDonald
D. J. Hender
L. E. Tapley
I. D. Brown

O 
K
E 
HQ 
HQ 
HQ 
D
H 
F 
O
E 
HQ 
D 
HQ 
C
HQ 
E 
HQ 
E 
J
E
E 
A
E 
E
E 
HQ 
F
K 
K
K 
K
K 
C
D 
J
B 
D 
O

OBITUARIES


