17028	S/Sft.	P. B. A. Robin	0	Dec.	30
17068	S/Sgt.	H. P. Greaves	K	Dec.	30
17639	S/Sgt.	F. Sontag	E	Dec.	30
18408	S/Sgt.	S. N. Chadwick	HQ	Dec.	30
18676	S/Sgt.	J. B. Hunter	HQ	Dec.	30
16061	Sgt.	E. G. Morrow	HQ	Dec.	30
17131	Sgt.	G. A. Kumitch	D	Dec.	30
17374	Sgt.	M. O. Adamson	Н	Dec.	30
18945	Sgt.	G. E. Beatty	F	Dec.	30
19043	Cpl.	D. F. W. Marshall	0	Dec.	30
19705	Cpl.	R. E. Dodds	E	Dec.	30
	C/Supt.	J. T. J. Ouimet	HQ	Dec.	30
	Asst. Commr.	J. A. P. G. Paquette	D	Dec.	30
	Asst. Commr.	J. O. Gorman	HQ	Dec.	30
17423	S/Sgt.	J. M. Leduc	C	Dec.	30
16244	S/Sgt.	F. Ward	HQ	Dec.	30
16439	S/Sgt.	E. C. Domay	E	Dec.	30
C/4	C/M	S. Mallory	HQ	Dec.	30
16521	Sgt.	D. W. Dreaper	E	Dec.	30
C/71	C/M	F. A. Harvey	J	Dec.	30
	Supt.	M. R. Godfrey	E	Dec.	30
	Insp.	J. L. Cotter	E	Dec.	30
	Asst. Commr.	L. R. Parent	A	Dec.	30
16665	S/Sgt.	P. B. Payne	E	Dec.	30
16607	Sgt.	P. L. Guinevan	E	Dec.	30
16541	S/S/M	N. Sharpe	E	Dec.	30
	Asst. Commr.	W. G. Pritchett	HQ	Dec.	30
	Supt.	J. P. Morrison	F	Dec.	30
17024	Sgt.	A. C. Stirrett	K	Jan.	5
17475	Sgt.	O. J. McInnes	K	Jan.	22
19158	Sgt.	R. McLaren	K	Jan.	23
18529	Sgt.	W. H. Gray	K	Jan.	28
17519	S/Sgt.	F. J. Barned	K	Jan.	31
16148	S/Sgt.	P. J. C. Baril	C	Feb.	1
18205	Cpl.	W. J. Schmidt	D	Feb.	4
17130	Sgt.	H. E. MacDonald	J	Feb.	6
17329	Sgt.	D. J. Hender	В	Feb.	8
16849	S/Sgt.	L. E. Tapley	D	Feb.	12
17354	Sgt.	I. D. Brown	0	Feb.	18

OBITUARIES

Reg. No. 18802 ex-Cpl. Jack Donald Dobell, 74, died January 25, 1976 at Chilliwack, B.C. Born December 5, 1901 at Surbiton, Surrey, England, he joined the British Columbia Provincial Police November 1, 1936. He was promoted to corporal April 1, 1949 and joined the RCMP as a special constable, when the BCPP was absorbed into the RCMP on August 15, 1950. On December 1, 1954 he joined the Force as a regular member, and was promoted to corporal again on November 11,

1958. He retired to pension November 11, 1960, having served in Cranbrook, Chilliwack, Vancouver and Victoria throughout his service.

Reg. No. 7312, ex-Cpl. Beecher Ramsay, 82, died March 31, 1976 at Nanaimo, B.C. Born April 4, 1893 at Northam, P.E.I., he joined the RNWMP on April 25, 1918 at Boissevain, Man. After training at Depot Division, he was transferred to North Battleford, Sask., but was transferred back to